Schitzenbezirk [l OWL

RWK- Leiter LG Auflage
Wilfried Wohrmann

Wittenberger Str. 7
32584 Lohne
Tel. Nr. 05732 4745

Bezirksklasse Rundenwettkampfe 2025
Luftgewehr Auflage Senioren/Seniorinnen

Léhne, 27. Febr. 2025

Mannschaftswertung
1 ABS Blomberg | 9448 951,0 946,3 9491 9376 47288 5 9458
2 SV Oppenwehe 944,2 938,0 9455 944,6 948,1 4720,4 5 9441
3 Sps.St.Ben. Varensell 943,5 9451 940,5 9424 9442 47157 5 9431
4 SV Barkhausen Porta | 932,7 938,9 9353 9421 9439 46929 5 938,6
5 Spsch.St.Laur. Westerwiehe 2 938,8 9381 9342 937,6 9383 46870 5 937,4
6 SG Espelkamp | 9341 943,2 932,3 9421 9346 4686,3 5 937,3
7 Sgi Herzebrock 937,5 937,0 936,6 9349 937,8 46838 5 936,8
8 Sp. St. Lamb. Langenberg 937,0 9364 937,8 937,1 9354 46837 5 936,7
9 SV Diana Eldagsen 9357 9349 932,8 931,9 9415 46768 5 9354
10 SV Schweichelm-Bermbeck 933,5 933,7 939,1 9364 926,9 46696 5 933,9
11 SG Mennighiiffen 943,5 933,0 924,3 937,0 9307 46685 5 933,7
12 SG Obernbeck 936,6 936,8 932,8 9259 9359 46680 5 933,6
13 SV Victoria Hille Il 934,0 922,4 940,9 927,3 931,8 46564 5 931,3
14 SV Barkhausen Porta Il 928,6 9255 931,9 9356 9334 46550 5 9310
15 Bielefelder SG | 9229 9321 929,8 931,5 936,2 46525 5 930,5
16 SV Unterlibbe 921,5 932,8 933,9 9302 933,0 46514 5 930,3
17 SG Espelkamp I 9221 923,8 940,9 9322 9290 46480 5 929,6
18 Spsch.St.Laur. Westerwiehe 1 932,2 924,8 9354 9259 9289 46472 5 929,4
19 SG Heepen 927,2 931,6 924,3 9249 936,9 46449 5 929,0
20 SV Viktoria Hille | 923,5 921,3 931,1 931,2 9367 46438 5 928,8
21 SV Nordengerland 928,7 922,4 928,7 9357 927,8 46433 5 9287
22 SV Hahlen 927,3 924,7 9256 932,6 9268 46370 5 927,4
23 Sps. St. Hubertus Rietberg II 9304 9282 9199 9264 931,3 46362 5 9272
24 ABS Blomberg Il 927,4 9258 928,6 919,8 9299 46315 5 9263
25 SV Rischenau 9351 932,2 917,7 916,5 9255 46270 5 9254
26 SV Cherusker Pivitsheide 9254 924,6 930,6 9254 9204 46264 5 9253
27 Sps. St. Hubertus Rietberg | 9291 923,5 923,8 9202 9262 4622,8 5 9246
28 SG Ennigloh | 923,17 919,8 920,0 924,6 9286 4616,1 5 923,2
29 SV Levern 9221 9105 917,0 927,8 9189 45963 5 9193
30 SV Wehdem 899,6 919,0 911,8 912,9 901,1 45444 5  908,9
31 SG Spenge 911,5 9134 902,6 8984 896,0 45219 5 904,4



Altersklasse Herren
1 Helfthewes, Christian
2 Timmert, Frank
3 Dainat, Matthias
4 Burmester, Sascha
5 Schafers, Bernd
6 Dembruck, Eduard

Senioren |
1 Staube, Michael
2 Schulte, Martin
3 Siek, Thomas
4 Berkmiller, Nicolaj
5 Stréhmeier, Manfred
6 Schulte, Andreas
7 Hartwig, Ingo
8 Linnenkamp, Ralf
9 Banisch, Lothar
10 Kipp, Michael
11 Hohmann, Maik
12 Moller, Hendrik
13 Bruns, Andreas
14 Sommer, Ralf
15 Wiens, Heinrich
16 Vogelsang, Ingo
17 Koch, Rainer
18 Merschbrock, Markus
19 Quebe, Thomas
20 Tolle, Carsten

Senioren Il

1 Biegale, Thomas

2 Katthofer, Heinz-Josef
3 Krebs, Karsten

4 Kollmeier, Mathias

5 Kuhlmann, Otto

6 Pfitzner, Michael

7 Suttrup, Christian

8 Vodgeding, Andreas

9 Grotegut, Friedrich-W.
10 Hippler, Frank
11 Kahnfeld, Olaf
12 Kamper, Thomas
13 Schafers, Rolf
14 Bruggershemke, Robert
15 Hemel, Bernbard
16 Klanke, Detlev
17 Schulte-Déinghaus, H.
18 Jakop, Michael
19 Schmidt, Michael

1975 - 1990
SpS.St.Ben. Varensell Il
SG Ennigloh

SV Nordengerland

SV Victoria Hille

SG Espelkamp ll1

SG Spenge

1965 — 1974

SG Mennighuffen
SpS.St.Ben. Varensell Il
SpSch.Hub.Rietberg
SG Heepen

SpSch. Hub. Rietberg
SV Barkhausen-Porta Il
SV Nordengerland
SpS. St. Ben. Varensell
SG Herzebrock

SG Heepen

SG Mennighuffen
Sges. Ennigloh

SV Hahlen

SV Levern

SG Spenge

SV Unterliibbe

SV Levern

SpS.St.Ben. Varensell
SV Wedem

SG Obernbeck

1960 — 1964

ABS Blomberg |

Sch. Herzebrock

SV Diana Eldagsen

SV Schweicheln-Bermbeck
SV Victoria Hille

SG Espelkamp I

Sch. Herzebrock

SV Levern

SG Espelkamp |

ABS Blomberg
Bielefelder SG

ABS Blomberg Il

SV Rischenau
SpSch.Hub.Rietberg
SpS.St.Ben. Varensell |l
SV Wehdem
SpSch.Hub. Rietberg
ABS Blomberg

SG Spenge

313,8
306,4
307,7
302,1
299,6
303,8

320,8
315,1
312,0
311,6
310,9
313,2
311,9
314,6
311,7
310,3
308,7
309,5
304,9
304,1
308,4
304,8
307,7
299,7
288,0

316,5
313,8
312,7
3114
309,4
3131
312,0
310,3
309,5
313,5
307,1
309,2
309,5
308,6
300,7
301,6
301,3
299,6
299,3

316,9
311,8
308,2
305,3
301,1
306,6

315,6
316,0
316,3
311,2
314,0
308,7
313,0
312,2
310,5
308,9
310,5
302,4
301,3
299,5
307,2
303,6
301,5
303,0
300,1

315,6
312,6
313,9
314,0
310,2
308,9
313,9
309,5
312,9
310,4
308,3
308,7
309,9
303,9
311,6
306,6
310,1
300,8
299,6

314,8
314,2
309,5
308,0
307,0
303,7

315,0
315,2
310,9
309,7
312,9
309,6
310,2
310,5
311,9
307,8
299,7
305,0
306,4
304,6
302,6
305,7
301,2
307,7
2911

317,0
315,7
312,2
315,1
310,9
318,2
309,0
311,2
310,1
310,8
309,2
311,9
303,3
306,9
302,0
304,5
299,6
300,7
296,3

315,9
312,8
308,6
307,0
305,8
296,5

315,4
316,8
317,4
312,0
308,7
312,1
312,3
309,7
306,5
307,3
312,3
306,1
309,9
307,5
302,2
300,2
307,2
301,3
292,8

316,4
315,0
311,0
313,0
315,2
310,4
313,4
313,1
312,3
310,7
311,7
304,2
305,6
306,3
304,1
309,1
294,6
303,1
299,7

316,6
311,5
309,8
309,3
305,8
308,4

3154
317,0
3171
315,3
313,3
315,5
310,3
310,6
311,8
310,5
306,4
310,9
302,9
307,6
299,9
303,7
300,2
297,5
295,5
311,1

314,3
314,2
315,6
311,6
316,1
310,2
311,8
3111
309,2
307,8
313,0
306,2
306,8
308,7
308,2
295,7
298,3
299,4
287,7

1578,0
1556,7
1543,8
1531,7
1519,3
1519,0

1582,2
1580,1
1573,7
1559,8
1559,8
1559,1
1557,7
1557,6
1552,4
1544,8
1537,6
1533,9
1525,4
1523,3
1520,3
1518
1517,8
1509,2
1467,5
311,1

1579,8
1571,3
1565,4
1565,1
1561,8
1560,8
1560,1
1555,2
1554,0
1553,2
1549,3
1540,2
1535,1
1534,4
1526,6
1517,5
1503,9
1503,6
1482,6

(6B IS BN, B¢, B4 |
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315,6
311,3
308,8
306,3
303,9
303,8

316,4
316,0
314,7
312,0
312,0
311,8
311,56
311,56
310,5
309,0
307,5
306,8
305,1
304,7
304,1
303,6
303,6
301,8
293,5
311,1

316,0
314,3
3131
313,0
312,4
312,2
312,0
311,0
310,8
310,6
309,9
308,0
307,0
306,9
305,3
303,5
300,8
300,7
296,5



Senioren Il
1 Sonnet, Reinhard
2 Wierzoch, Ralf
3 Eichhorn, Ridiger
4 Vogelsang, Gerd
5 Jakopskruger, Uwe
6 Schweppe, Jirgen
7 Barner, Bernd
8 Wiese, Harald
9 Wilkinson, Phillip

1955 — 1959

SV Oppenwehe

Sp. St. Lamb. Langenberg
SV Hahlen

SV Unterliibbe

SV Che: Pivitsheide

SG Espelkamp |

SV Barkhausen-Porta |
SV Diana Eldagsen

Sp. St. Lamb. Langenberg

10 Léppenberg, Hans-Jurge Sp. St. Lamb. Langenberg

11 Hansmeier, Reinhold

12 Hanning, Walter
13 Hanning, Ginter
14 Adam, Rainer

Senioren IV
1 Kather, Jirgen
2 Spreen, Wilfried

3 Steinkamp, Siegward

4 Rathert, Horst

5 Dammeyer, Hans Peter

6 Lampe, Helmut

7 Sandvoss, Dietmar
8 Darlath, Dieter

9 Adamitz, Konrad
10 Gutsche, Wolfgang

Senioren V
1 Gierth, Reinhard
2 Schmalhorst, Franz

3 von der Ahe, Heinrich
4 Woéhrmann, Wilfried

6 Abraham, Ernst
7 Korte, Wilfried

8 Eusterbrock, Konrad
9 Schmolke, Klaus-Dieter

Altersdamen

1 Deppermeier, Yvonne

2 Tolle, Claudia

3 Schafers, Susanne
4 Helle, Kira

5 Esselmann, Vivian
6 Heinke, Julia

7 Peitz, Kerstin

Seniorinnen |
1 Kailuweit, Kerstin
2 Ruter, Annette
3 Heitkamp, Elke
4 Grinko, Irina
5 Woeckner, Karolin
6 Laakmann, Nicole
7 Eickhoff, Daniela
8 Philipp, Sabine
9 Hauck, Alexandra

SpSch. Hub. Rietberg
SV Che.Pivitsheide
SV Che. Pivitsheide
SV Nordengerland

1950 — 1954

SG Espelkamp |

SV Oppenwehe

SV Oppenwehe

SV Diana Eldagsen

SV Barkhausen-Porta Il
SV Barkhausen-Porte |
SV Barkhausen-Porta Il
SV Hahlen

SV Victoria Hille

SV Che. Pivitsheide

1949 und alter

SV Unterllibbe

St. Lau. Westerwiehe

SV Victoria Hille

SG Obernbeck

SG Mennighuffen

ABS Blomberg Il
Spsch.St.Laur.Westerwiehe
SV Che. Pivitsheide

1975 — 1990

ABS Blomberg |

SG Obernbeck

SG Espelkamp I

SV Nordengerland
SG Heepen

ABS Blomberg
SpSch. Hub. Rietberg

1965 - 1974

SV Barkhausen-Porta

SV Victoria Hille

SV Schweicheln-Bermbeck
Bielefelder SG

SV Wehdem

ABS Blomberg Il
SpSch.St.Laur. Westerwiehe
SV Schweicheln-Bermbeck
Bielefelder SG |

317,2
313,5
312,4
303,2
312,5
310,1
308,8
309,7
310,9
308,7
309,8
300,5
297,9
303,0

314,5
314,9
312,1
313,3
304,2
304,5
311,2
310,0
308,3
302,8

313,5
310,9
312,0
310,1
314,0
308,1
304,7
310,1

315,1
314,9
309,4
309,1
305,3
312,0
310,9

313,9
313,7
313,9
310,5
310,0
310,1
303,0
308,2
305,3

314,5
314,8
315,5
316,5
307,7
311,1
309,7
309,1
310,2
311,6
308,0
305,0
301,5

319,2
314,4
309,1
311,9
312,0
311,4
304,8
307,9
304,9
309,3

312,7
312,4
305,8
312,7
306,9
304,8
299,1
307,6

320,0
314,4
313,8
301,2
311,56
311,4
299,1

313,4
312,6
310,9
315,1
312,3
312,3
308,6
308,8
308,7

317,4
313,3
310,7
314,6
311,8
307,3
310,3
309,3
307,6
307,4
302,1
310,1
298,3
305,0

314,9
314,0
3141
311,3
311,3
310,1
311,0
308,5
310,7
307,7

313,6
311,4
312,2
309,9
309,6
308,4
310,1
311,1

3141
315,9
311,3
309,0
306,8
292,65
306,4

314,1
315,5
312,4
312,0
313,2
308,3
311,9
311,6
308,6

316,6
316,6
312,9
314,9
311,2
313,6
309,8
309,1
305,0
307,0
302,7
307,3
300,6
306,5

316,2
312,0
316,0
311,8
313,0
312,0
310,5
309,8
301,6
303,6

315,1
309,6
309,0
307,4
309,3
305,7
299,8
310,6

314,4
314,7
316,0
314,8
305,6
310,3
307,5

315,8
314,6
313,8
313,4
311,0
309,9
306,9
309,6
306,4

317,8
314,6
316,1
312,4
310,2
311,3
313,2
312,6
309,1
306,7
305,5
305,0
298,6
307,7

3141
313,9
316,4
313,3
309,7
308,7
308,2
307,8
308,8
305,2

316,9
310,7
311,3
309,7
308,9
310,1
306,1

314,4
3151
313,0
307,5
3111
311,5
304,1

315,3
3131
313,4
312,6
309,9
313,6
310,6
301,9
310,6

1583,5
1572,8
1567,6
1561,6
1553,4
1553,4
1551,8
1549,8
1542,8
1541,4
1528,1
1527,9
1496,9
1222,2

1578,9
1569,2
1567,7
1561,6
1550,2
1546,7
1545,7
1544,0
1534,3
1528,6

1571,8
1555,0
1550,3
1549,8
1548,7
15371
1519,8
1239,4

1578,0
1575,0
1563,5
1541,6
1540,3
1537,7
1528,0

1572,5
1569,5
1564,4
1563,6
1556,4
1554,2
1541,0
1540,1
1539,6
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316,7
314,6
313,56
312,3
310,7
310,7
310,4
310,0
308,6
308,3
305,6
305,6
299,4
305,6

315,8
313,8
313,5
312,3
310,0
309,3
309,1
308,8
306,9
305,7

314,4
311,0
310,1
310,0
309,7
307,4
304,0
247,9

315,6
315,0
312,7
308,3
308,1
307,5
305,6

314,5
313,9
312,9
312,7
311,3
310,8
308,2
308,0
307,9



Seniorinnen Il
1 Biegale, Ute
2 Busch, Petra
3 Wieneke, Iris
4 Schatz, Astrid
5 Dammeyer, Karin

Seniorinnen lll
1 Duhme, Christel
2 Descher, Birgit
3 Kathofer, Gabriele
4 Peitz, Thea
5 Sandbothe, Lucie
6 Loffler, Maria

Seniorinnen IV
1 Schmalhorst, Marlene
2 Horn-Sandvoss, Regina
3 Jannert, Monika
4 Falck, Beate

Seniorinnen V
1 Schwenker, Anneliese

1960 — 1964

ABS Blomberg
Spsch.St.Laur.Westerwiehe |
SV Rischenau

SV Rischenau

SG Espelkamp I

1955 — 1959
Sp.Sch.Langenberg
Spsch.St.Laur.Westerwiehe IlI
Spsch.St.Laur.Westerwiehe
SpSch. Hub. Rietberg
SpSch.Hub.Rietberg
SpSch.Hub.Rietberg

1950 — 1954

Spsch. St. Laur. Westerwiehe
SV Barkhausen-Porta |

Sges. Ennihloh

SG Obernbeck

1949 und alter
SV Victoria Hille

313,2
314,6
312,9
312,7

314,8
315,5
308,7
307,3
300,5
305,0

316,6
310,0
307,2
311,6

312,0

315,4
312,3
311,7
310,6

311,4
314,7
311,1
310,4
305,5
294.8

313,3
315,8
305,6
309,7

304,9

315,2
3134
306,8
307,6
311,4

316,9
313,9
306,9
304,5
306,4
306,4

313,9
310,9
300,8
307,0

314,7

318,3
314,3
308,9
302,0

315,5
313,1
310,2
304,0
305,6
302,0

316,5
316,5
305,7
303,8

311,1

308,9
315,2
309,9
308,8

3141
314,6
308,5
308,8
302,3
303,5

3121
3154
306,2

309,9

1571,0
1569,8
1550,2
1541,7

311,4

1572,7
1571,8
1545,4
1535,0
1520,3
15117

1572,4
1568,6
1525,5
12321

1552,6

= oo o,

(6, B¢ IS, BN, B¢, B4 |

(6,04, B4, B4,

314,2
314,0
310,0
308,3
311,4

314,5
314,4
309,1
307,0
304,1
302,3

314,5
313,7
305,1
246,4

310,5



